
The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle 

By-law Number 8931 

A By-law to authorize the execution of a 
Lease Extension Agreement between The 

Corporation of the County of Essex and 
The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle 

for the Emergency Medical Services 
Station 

Whereas The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle entered into a Lease 
Agreement (“Lease”) dated April 17, 2019 with the Corporation of the County of 
Essex (“County”) for the lease of lands municipally known as 1902 Normandy 
Street, LaSalle Ontario (“Premises”); 

And whereas the Lease expired on December 31, 2023; 

And whereas both parties wish to extend the Lease for a period of three (3) 
years, expiring on August 31, 2027; 

And whereas the Town of LaSalle deems it expedient to extend the Lease of the 
Premises to the County for the Emergency Medical Services Station based on the 
terms and conditions set out in the Lease Extension Agreement; 

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle hereby 
enacts as follows: 

1. That the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered 
on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle to execute and affix the 
Corporate seal on a Lease Extension Agreement entered into between the the 
Corporation of the County of Essex and the Corporation of the Town of 
LaSalle, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and forms a part of this 
By-law. 

2. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of the 
third and final reading thereof.  

Read a first and second time and finally passed this 22nd day of October, 2024. 

1st Reading – October 22, 2024 

2nd Reading – October 22, 2024 

3rd Reading – October 22, 2024 

________________________________ 
Mayor 

________________________________ 
Clerk 


